

Title: 2024 Road Rehabilitation Bid Summary  
 Project No. 450012  
 Bid Opening: 4/24/2024

**COUNTY OF NEVADA**  
**BID SUMMARY**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineers Estimate				CONTRACTORS BIDS					
		UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	VSS International, Inc.		Pavement Coatings Co.		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.	
						UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 129,650.00	\$ 129,650.00	\$ 200,802.90	\$ 200,802.90	\$ 170,300.00	\$ 170,300.00	\$ 368,818.90	\$ 368,818.90
2	Water Pollution Control Plan	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Install County Furnished Sign	EA	4	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00
4	Micro-surfacing Type II W/Latex	SF	1,687,013	\$ 0.40	\$ 674,805.20	\$ 0.34	\$ 573,584.42	\$ 0.26	\$ 438,623.38	\$ 0.27	\$ 455,493.51
5	Chip Seal	SF	561,960	\$ 0.40	\$ 224,784.00	\$ 0.41	\$ 230,403.60	\$ 0.55	\$ 309,078.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 179,827.20
6	Double Chip Seal	SF	217,560	\$ 0.90	\$ 195,804.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 152,292.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 245,842.80	\$ 0.90	\$ 195,804.00
7	Road Marking Removal	LF	94,341	\$ 0.50	\$ 47,170.50	\$ 0.27	\$ 25,472.07	\$ 0.30	\$ 28,302.30	\$ 0.25	\$ 23,585.25
8	Detail 38A 8" Paint (White)	LF	528	\$ 0.75	\$ 396.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 1,140.48	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,135.20	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,082.40
9	Detail 27C 4" Dashed Paint (White)	LF	822	\$ 0.35	\$ 287.70	\$ 0.54	\$ 443.88	\$ 0.55	\$ 452.10	\$ 0.52	\$ 427.44
10	Detail 21 4" Paint (Yellow)	LF	35,751	\$ 0.35	\$ 12,512.85	\$ 1.77	\$ 63,279.27	\$ 1.75	\$ 62,564.25	\$ 1.70	\$ 60,776.70
11	Detail 27B 4" Paint (White)	LF	56,526	\$ 0.20	\$ 11,305.20	\$ 0.89	\$ 50,308.14	\$ 0.90	\$ 50,873.40	\$ 0.85	\$ 48,047.10
12	Limit Line 12" Paint (White)	LF	1,054	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,159.40	\$ 4.32	\$ 4,553.28	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,479.50	\$ 4.15	\$ 4,374.10
13	Remove & Replace Recessed Markers	EA	2,734	\$ 18.00	\$ 49,212.00	\$ 5.94	\$ 16,239.96	\$ 5.80	\$ 15,857.20	\$ 5.60	\$ 15,310.40
14	Words & Arrows Paint (White)	SF	4	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,020.00
15	Class II Aggregate Base (Contingent Bid Item)	CY	20	\$ 157.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00
	<b>Bid Total</b>				<b>\$ 1,357,950.85</b>		<b>\$ 1,340,120.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,345,068.13</b>		<b>\$ 1,371,007.00</b>